
  

 
Television Stations 
Organization Phone Fax Email Contact 
KRON Channel 4 415-561-8905 415-561-8136 berry@kron.com, 

hitch@kron.com 
Tamara Berry, Bonnie 
Hitch 

     weekend 415-561-8905 415-561-8136 ade@kron.com  
KPIX Channel 5 415-765-8610 415-765-8916 dinsmore@kpix.cbs.com, 

5investigates@kpix.com 
 

KTVU / Fox 2 510-874-0242 510-451-2610 rob.roth@ktvu.com, 
cristina.gastelu@ktvu.com 

Rob Roth, Cristina 
Gastelu 

     weekend 510-874-0242 510-451-2610 ellen.ellery@ktvu.com, 
dave.elkinson@ktvu.com 

Ellen Ellery, Dave 
Elkinson 

KGO-TV / ABC 7 415-954-7323 415-956-6402   james.huntington@abc.com, 
glenn.adams@abc.com, 
dave.russo@abc.com, 
geoff.glaub@abc.com 

James Huntington, 
Glenn Adams, Dave 
Russo, Geoff Glaub 

     weekend 415-956-7321 415-956-6402 lisa.tabb@abc.com, 
ed.walsh@abc.com 

Lisa Tabb, Ed Walsh 

KQED-TV Channel 9 415-864-2000 415-553-2118   
KNTV, NBC Channel 
3: 

415-276-1100 415-276-1330 newstips@nbc11.com Joie Tamkin 

KBHK UPN Channel 
44 

415-249-4483 415-765-8916 rrafner@kbhk.com  

KFTY Channel 50 707-543-5164 707-545-5040 kftynew@clearchannel.com Cindy 

 
 
 
Radio Stations 
Organization Phone Fax Email Contact 
KGO Radio (ABC) 415-362-4809 415-954-8686 juliechin@abc-sf.com Julie Chin 
KCBS Radio 415-765-4074 415-765-4080 kcbsnewsdesk@cbs.com Barbara Taylor 
   from city hall  415-864-7852   
KQED Radio 415-553-2361 415-553-2118 rramirez@kqed.org  
KPOO Radio  415-346-5373 415-346-5173 news@kpoo.com  
KMEL Radio 415-538-5619 415-561-8621  Jennifer Louie 
KBLX Radio 415-284-1029    
KTCT, KFOG, KNBR, 
KSAN Radio 

415-995-6829 415-995-6867 gparkli@susqsf.com Gimmy Park Li, News 
Director 

Media Contact List 

Media Contact List 

The Pedestrian Safety Project, S.F. Department of Public Health 
30 Van Ness Avenue, Suite 2300, San Francisco, CA 94102           www.dph.sf.ca.us/traffic_safety          415.581.2400 



  

 
Newspapers 
Organization Phone Fax Email Contact 
San Francisco 
Chronicle 

415-777-7100 415-861-1107 ilelchuck@sfchronicle.com Ilene Lelchuck 

 415-777-7100 415-861-1107 kconner@sfchronicle.com Ken Conner 
    from City Hall  415-626-8196 rgordon@sfchronicle.com Rachel Gordon 
San Francisco 
Examiner 

415-359-2600 415-359-2766 ahampton@sfexaminer.com Adreil Hampton 

   dhussey@sfexaminer.com Dierdre Hussey 
The Independent 415-826-1100 415-359-2655   
Bay City News Wire 415-552-8900 415-552-8912 bcn@pacbell.net Aimee Strain, Managing 

Editor 
San Francisco Bay 
Guardian 

415-255-3100 415-255-8762 tim_redmond@sfbg.com Tim Redmond, 
Executive Editor 

   steve@sfbg.com Steven Jones, News 
Editor 

San Francisco Weekly 415-536-8136 415-777-1839 johnmecklin@sfweekly.com John Mecklin, Editor 

 
 
Asian Media 
Organization Phone Fax Email Contact 
Asian Journal 650-583-6818 650-583-6819  Joseph Perelta 
Asian Week 415-397-0220 415-397-7258 swong@asianweek.com Samsom Wong 
Sing Tao Daily 650-872-2299 650-872-0185   
World Journal 650-692-9525 650-692-8652   
Chinese Times 415-982-6206 415-982-3387 ctimes21@aol.com Amy Kong, News Editor 
International Daily 415-956-5338 415-956-5339   
China Press 650-652-0588 650-652-0586   
Hokubei Mainichi 415-567-7324 415-567-3926 editor@hokubei.com J.K. Yamamoto 
Nichi Bei Times 415-921-6820 415-921-0770 kenjammin1@aol.com Kenji Taguma, 

Managing Editor 
Philippine News 650-872-3000  editorial@philippinenews.com Lara 

 
 
African-American Media 
Organization Phone Fax Email Contact 
Sun Reporter 415-671-1000 415-671-1005 sundoc97@aol.com Amelia Ashley-Ward 
City Vision  415-776-7669    
S.F. Bay View 415-671-0449 415-822-8971 editor@sfbayview.com Mary Ratcliff 



  

Latino Media 
Organization Phone Fax Email Contact 
KDTV Channel 14 415-538-8000 415.538-8002  Vincenta Jauregui 
KIQI - AM 1010 415-695-8160 415-695-1023  Michael Sher 
Telemundo Channel 
48 

408-944-4817 408-434-1046  Franchesca Landon 

El Latino 415-648-1670 415-648-3385 editor@sflatino.com  
   info@sflatino.com Ron Ricardo 
Enelar International 415.928.6778 415.929.8909  Lakshman Ratnapala 

El Mensajero 415.206.7230 415-206-7238 editorial@elmensajero.com Juliana Garcia-Cornejo  

   tracy@elmensajero.com "Tracy Garza 
New Mission News 415-695-8702 415-695-2838  Victor Miller 
El Reportero 415-648-3711 415-648-3721 elreportero@aol.com Marvin Ramirez, Owner 
Urban Latino News  415-821-4452 415-821-4452  Gail Neira, Editor 
El Bohemio News 415-469-9579 415-469-9481 bohemio@ix.netcom.com  
 
 

Russian Media 
Organization Phone Fax Email Contact 
New Life 415-292-1239 415-292-1277  Yanina Nemirovskaya 
Vzglyad 415-242-0700 415-242-0705  Elena Litvinova 
West East 925-325-5722 925-754-7310  Irek Galliamov 
Baraban.com 415-305-3456 413-647-1709  Jake Berzon 
Kstati 415-221-5563 415-221-5563  Dora, Zanna  
Russart, Inc. 415-781-6655 415-781-6134  Izabella Gribanowski 
Magazine “ Arlekin” 415-751-2320   Gary Belinky 
Magazine “Vmeste” 510-704-

7475, 888 
  Ana Rjabkina 

 
 
International Media 
Organization Phone Fax Email Contact 
ANSA  415-587-0885 415-563-7178  Pavel Krepkiy 
Global Russian TV 415-751-5000 415-239-0152   
Russian News 415-751-5001 415.751.5000  Vladimir 

 
 
Other Ethnic/Religious Media 
Organization Phone Fax Email Contact 
Catholic San 
Francisco 

415-614-5500 415-614-5633   

The Irish Herald 415-665-6653 415-665-9566 editor@irish-herald.com Sean Canniffe 
Jewish Bulletin of 
Northern California 

415-263-7200 415-263-7223 marc@jbnc.com Marc Klein, Editor 

 
LGBT Media 
Organization Phone Fax Email Contact 
Bay Area Reporter 415-861-5019 415-861-8144   
SF Bay Times 415-626-0260 415-626-0987   



  

Neighborhood News 
Organization Phone Fax Email Contact 
Central City Extra 415-626-1650 415-626-7276  Geoffrey Link 
El Tecolote 415-648-1045 415-698-1046   
Glen Park News 415-908-6728  news@glenparkassociation.org Elizabeth Weise 

 Rachel Gordon 
Marina Times 415-928-1307 415-928-4223 editmtimes@aol.com Maggie McCall 
Miraloma Life 415-281-0892  jowhit@pacbell.net Joanne Whitney 
New Bernal Journal 415-826-0438 415-648-0793 nbjeditor@hotmail.com Paul Welsh 
New Fillmore 415-931-0515 415-931-4282 newfill@aol.com, 

zudar@aol.com 
David Ish 

New Mission News 415-695-2838 415-695-2838 vmiller4@mindspring.com Victor Miller 
Noe Valley Voice 415-239-1114 415-821-3324  Steve Steinberg 
North Beach Journal 415-351-1566  Chrisormary@northbeachjournal

.com 
Chris O’Connell or Mary 
Macpherson 

Potrero View 415-824-7516  editor@potreroview.com Ruth Passen 
Richmond Review 415-831-0461 415-831-0465  Paul Kozakiewicz 
S.F. Bay View 415-671-0789 415-671-0316 editor@sfbayview.com Mary Ratcliff 
S.F. Downtown 415-362-6641 415-362-2254 gordon@sfdonwtown.com Gordon Reynolds 
S.F. Observer 415-863-6397 415-431-2021 editorsfobserver.com  
Sunset Beacon 415-831-0461 415-831-0465  Paul Kozakiewicz 
West of Twin Peaks 
Observer 

415-821-9443 415-821-2606 phyllis424@aol.com Phyllis Sherman 

West Portal Monthly 415-566-8393 415-731-6397 sftimes@mac.com Glenn Gullmes 

 
 
Regional/National Media 
Organization Phone Fax Email Contact 
San Francisco Chronicle 
North Bay 

415-479-3377 415-492-1029 pfimrite@sfchronicle.com Peter Fimrite 

Oakland Tribune 510-208-6450 510-208-6477  Mike Oliver 
San Jose Mercury News 408-920-5000 408-288-8060 bfeder@sjmercury.com Barbara Feder 
Marin Independent 
Journal 

415-382-7271 415-883-5458   

Contra Costa Times 925-943-8235 925-933-0239 clopez1@cctimes.com Chris Lopez, Managing 
Editor 

Daly City Independent 650-692-9406 650-692-7587 dhussey@smindpendent.com Deirdre Hussey 
Los Angeles Times 213-237-7092 213-237-7190 john.glionna@latimes.com John Glionna 
New York Times 888-NYT-News (698-6397) nytnews@nytimes.com  
Boston Globe 617-929-3100 617-929-

3186 
 Gideon Gil 

Associated Press 415-495-1708 415-495-
4967 

sfce@ap.org (plain text only)  

Reuters News Services  415-986-
5147 

alertnet@reuters.com  

 


